

The New York City Council

Legislation Details

File #: Res 0447-2024 Version: * Name:

Designating the first Sunday in June annually as

Flake Legacy Day in the City of New York.

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

In control: Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and

International Intergroup Relations

On agenda: 6/6/2024

Enactment date:

Title: Resolution designating the first Sunday in June annually as Flake Legacy Day in the City of New York to recognize the spiritual, educational, civic, and economic contributions of the Reverend Drs. Floyd

to recognize the spiritual, educational, civic, and economic contributions of the Reverend Drs. Floyd and Elaine Flake in service to The Greater Allen A.M.E. Cathedral of New York and to their community

in Queens.

Sponsors: Adrienne E. Adams, Selvena N. Brooks-Powers, Nantasha M. Williams, Amanda Farías, Carlina

Enactment #:

Rivera

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Res. No. 447, 2. June 6, 2024 - Stated Meeting Agenda, 3. Committee Report 6/20/24, 4. Hearing

Transcript 6/20/224, 5. Committee Report - Stated Meeting 6/20/24, 6. June 20, 2024 - Stated Meeting Agenda, 7. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-6-24, 8. Hearing Transcript - Stated

Meeting 6-20-24

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2024	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
6/6/2024	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
6/20/2024	*	Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and International Intergroup Relations	Hearing Held by Committee	
6/20/2024	*	Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and International Intergroup Relations	Approved by Committee	Pass
6/20/2024	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass